For-profit legal entity that collects consumers’ PI and 
that determines the purposes and means of processing, 
that does business in the State of California, and that 
satisfies one or more of the following thresholds:

(A) As of January 1 of the calendar year, had annual 
gross revenues in excess of twenty-five million dollars 
($25,000,000) in the preceding calendar year or 

(B) Alone or in combination, annually buys, sells, or 
shares the personal information of 100,000 or more 
consumers or households or

(C) Derives 50 percent or more of its annual revenues 
from selling or sharing consumers’ personal

[...]

personal data of one hundred 
thousand (100,000) consumers or 
more during a calendar year; or
(ii) derives revenue or receives a 
discount on the price of goods or 
services from the sale of personal 
data and processes or controls the 
personal data of twenty-five
thousand (25,000) consumers or 
more.

Scope

CPRA VCDPA CPA

Non-profits exempt Non-profits exempt No exemption for non-profits

Exempts personal information 
subject to GLBA, CalFIPA, FCRA

Financial Institutions 
subject to GLBA

Financial Institutions subject 
to GLBA